



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1259/2023 & CRL.M.A. 31932/2023

PUSHPA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Brijender Singh, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh,
APP for the State
Mr. MV Mukunda, Adv.
for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

01.08.2024

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel who is to address arguments, is suffering from viral fever.
2. At his request, list on 06.09.2024
3. Interim orders to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 1, 2024

"SS"