



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1259/2023**

PUSHPA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D K Sabat, Mr.
Brijendra Singh & Ms.
Sharmila Sabat, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

**STATE OF NCT OF DELHI
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for
the State
W/SI Athine, PS- Malviya
Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

29.11.2024

%

1. In view of the Full Court at 03:30 PM, the matter could not be taken up.
2. List on 21.04.2025.
3. Interim orders, if any, to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2024

"SS"