



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1259/2023 & CRL.M.A. 31932/2023**

PUSHPA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.K. Sabat, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
with SI Lokendra Singh, PS Malviya
Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

22.08.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify the matter on 13.11.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 22, 2025/as